North Dakota law.
CHAPTER 104-02-02
BOARD OFFICERS

Section

104-02-02-01 Terms and Duties of Officers

104-02-02-02 Filling Vacancies

104-02-02-03 Licensure Certificates and Identification Cards

104-02-02-01. Terms and duties of officers.

Officers elected by the board shall serve for a term of one year, or until a successor is elected and
qualified. It is the duty of the chairperson to preside at all board meetings. It is the duty of the licensure
secretary to document all board business. It is the duty of the treasurer to manage and document all
board financial business. In the absence of the chairperson, a vice chairperson must be appointed to
preside at the meeting by general election.

History: Effective July 1, 1996.
General Authority: NDCC 43-33-14
Law Implemented: NDCC 43-33-15

104-02-02-02. Filling vacancies.

In the event of a vacancy, the unexpired terms of office for chairperson, secretary, and treasurer
must be filled for the remainder of the unexpired term by general election by the board.

History: Effective July 1, 1996.
General Authority: NDCC 43-33-14
Law Implemented: NDCC 43-33-15

104-02-02-03. Licensure certificates and identification cards.

Licensure certificates and identification cards are issued by the licensure secretary appointed by
the chairperson to all licensees and permittees and must be in possession of the licensees and
permittees at all times they are involved in the practice of fitting and dispensing hearing instruments.

History: Effective July 1, 1996.
General Authority: NDCC 43-33-14
Law Implemented: NDCC 43-33-08
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